

The Christmas Extravaganza Ingredients and Allergens

Penderyn Portwood

46% ABV

AU Red Cherry Vodka

35.2% ABV

Dylan's Chilli Oil

Pomace Oil (87%), Chilli Flakes (4%), Sea Salt, Chipotle Flakes (2%), Caster Sugar, Szechuan Peppercorns.

Snowdonia Bouncing Berry Cheddar with Cranberries

Cheddar Cheese 89% [Milk], Sweetened Dried Cranberries (11%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil)

Caws Cenarth Golden Cenarth Cheese

Cows Milk*, Salt*, Cider*, Vegetarian Rennet, Cultures, Brevibacterium Culture.

Dark Chocolate and Clementine Fudge

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, dark chocolate (8%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla flavouring, refined vegetable oil (palm - RSPO certified sustainable), butter (milk), clotted cream (milk), natural flavouring, colour E110, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), salt. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Produced in an environment where peanuts and tree nuts are used.

Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians

Large box of eight luxury brandy butter mince pies

TBC

Milk Chocolate with Snow Flurries

Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), Colour E171. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 41.5% minimum and milk solids 21% minimum.

Organic Cheddar with Leeks

Organic Cheddar with Leek (DAIRY)

Christmas Pudding Liqueur

22% ABV

Ginger Shortbread Biscuits

Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (MILK), sugar, crystallised ginger ((7%) ginger, sugar), ground ginger.

Allergen Information is in bold: contains Gluten and Milk

12 Dilly's Christmas Chocolates

TBC

Devils Bridge Spiced Rum 35cl

42% ABV

Sarah Bunton Large Artisan Merry Christmas Chocolate Slab

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla, rice flour, potato starch, colours: E146, wheat

1581 Fortified Wine

19.5% ABV

Bluestone Blizten Beer

4.1% ABV

Pure Sea Salt with Chilli and Garlic

TBC

850g Christmas Pudding

Allergens: Milk, Barley, Egg, Wheat, Soya

Sack of Coal - honeycomb dipped in cocoa

Honeycomb chunks hand dipped in milk chocolate and sparkling crumb

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Rice Flour WHEAT flour, sugar, rapeseed oil, fat reduced cocoa powder 6 %, glucose-fructose syrup, WHEAT starch, raising agents (ammonium carbonates, potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), palm oil, salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithins), acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), flavouring. Fat reduced cocoa powder, colours: E172, E171 (carrier E555)

Chocolate Rudolph's

TBC

Regent Red Wine

11% ABV

Winter Warmer Tidy Tea

Black Tea, Cinnamon, Ginger, Citrus Peel, Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Rose Petals, Cardamon Seeds, Cloves.

Allergy Information: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPS.

Artisan Chocolate Logs

Ingredients: Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla, cream (milk)

Chilli Garlic and Cumin Crackers

Wheat flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), raising agents (calcium phosphate, sodium Bicarbonate), water, rapeseed oil, garlic (0.839%), chillies (0.718%), cumin seeds, turmeric, salt, white pepper, ginger (0.442%), nigella seeds, chilli flakes.

Welsh Digestives

Wholemeal WHEAT flour (36%), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt), OATMEAL, sugar, water, salt

* We only use RSPO Certified Segregated palm oil.

Milk Chocolate Hazelnut Praline Bar

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Hazelnut praline: Sugar, hazelnuts, chopped hazelnuts Allergens: Milk, Soya & Hazelnut No added colours or preservatives. Contain nuts.

Campfire Salted Caramel

Butter (milk), Golden Syrup, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Double Cream (milk), Halen Môn Smoked Water, Halen Môn Smoked Sea Salt PDO, Natural Caramel Extract (1%), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum

Gingerbread Hot Chocolate

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt, Ginger, Cinnamon, Coriander, Allspice, Clove. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 45% Minimum. Milk Solids 15% Minimum
Mince Pie Welsh Cakes

TBC

Hand cut Clementine and Cointreau Marmalade

Ingredients: Sugar, clementines (45%), lemons, filtered water, Cointreau (0.5%).
240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

Christmas Chutney

Ingredients: Cranberries, pomegranates, dates, apricots, onions, cyder vinegar, dark muscovado sugar, ginger, sea salt, Christmas spices (2%).
227g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

Christmas Coffee Beans

N/A

Chocolate Caramel Spread

TBC

Cygnets 22 Welsh Dry Gin

44% ABV

Strawberry and Balsamic Preserve

Ingredients: Caster Sugar, Strawberries (37%), Balsamic Vinegar (4%) (SULPHITES), Pectin.
Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD
Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.
Welsh Praline Cream Liqueur

TBC

Ancre Hill Sparkling Rose Wine

10.5% ABV

Anglesey Dark Spiced Rum

40% ABV

Welsh Chocolate Medals

TBC

Hilltop Manuka Honey

TBC

Luxury Christmas Cake

TBC